FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No.\*0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyrigh:\*1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 01-09-2001



Docket No.: Moen 633B

ΞΤ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101576368

Tab settings → → ▼	l	<u> </u>	<b>V</b>	<b>V</b>	▼
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Tra				y thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)         Leonard J. Burns         Nicholas A. Mascari         Martin Zummersch     </li> </ol>	12-22	- b D Na	ame and address of rece ame: Moen Incorporated ernal Address:		6624
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies)	<b>⊠</b> No			100
3. Nature of conveyance:					<u>80</u>
Assignment     Assignment	☐ Merger	St	reet Address: 25300 Al	Moen Drive	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of I	Name			
☐ Other		Ci	ty: North Olmsted	State: OH ZIF	P: 44070
Execution Date: 11/11/00		Addit	ional name(s) & address(e	es) attached?   Yes	<b>⊠</b> No
4. Application number(s) or regis		09/746) application, the ex	624 secution date of the appl B. Patent No.(s)	lication is: 1 <u>1/10/00</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. 1 d.c. (0)		
/E9/2000 NHARISI 00000086 097466	40.00 JF )	mbers attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	o whom corresponder		otal number of applicatio	ns and patents involved	d: 1
Name: Daniel C. McEachran		7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: COOK, A	LEX, MC FARRON,		Enclosed - Any exces credited or debited to	is or insufficiency should deposit account	d be
MANZO, CUMMINGS & N	<u>1EHLER, LTD.</u>		Authorized to be char		
Street Address: 200 West A	dams Street - Suite 28	1	Deposit account number:		
	State: OH ZIF	P: 44070			
City: North Olmsted	Sidle. OII Zii	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge of the original document.  Daniel C. McEachran		going information	is true and correct and	Date	true copy
Name of Person S	tal number of pages inc	luding cover sheet	attachments, and docume		

**PATENT REEL: 011395 FRAME: 0921** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		WHEREAS,	WE Le	onard J.	Bur	ns		of	
	Lorai	n		, (	Cour	ty of _	Lorain		,
Stat	e of	Ohio		, and		Nicholas	A. Mascari		
of _	Newbur	gh Heights		County	of	Cuya	ihoga		,
Stat	e of	Ohio		, and		Martin 2	Lummersch		
of _	West	1ake		County	of	Cuya	ihoga		,
Stat usef	e of ul im	Ohio provement	in:	, have	e in	vented	a certain	new and	
		<i>;</i>	TOF	MOUNT F	AUCE	Γ VALVE I	BODY		
		we are ald States;		ake appi	lica	tion fo	or Letters	Patent of	
a co	rnora	WHEREAS,	Moen In	ncorporate	ed	ınder a	nd by virt	ue of the	,
							and having North Olmst		
riah	t. ti	tle and in	nterest i	n and to	o sa	ild inve	acquiring ention, and	the entire	e 0
the	Lette	rs Patent	to be ob	tained (	ther	efor;			
							annanra i	he it know	n

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known and for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire, right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications and which may be made therefor and any and all divisional, continuing which may be made therefor, and any and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as of the term for which said Letters Patent may be and we hereby by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every said applications.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of the said assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 011395 FRAME: 0922

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands	
and seals	this day of wemver, 2000.	
	Januard Feeres	
	Acousted J. Burns	_
	Nicholas A. Mascari  Martin Zummer ch	
STATE OF _	OHIO ) SS:	
COUNTY OF		
	Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and	
State afor	esaid, appeared Leonard J. Burns ,	
	A. Mascari and Martin Zummersch	
subscribed they execu	sonally known to be the same persons whose names are to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that ted said instrument as their free and voluntary act and es and purposes therein expressed.	
	Notary Public	
(SEAL)	MARY E. THRALL.  Notary Public, State of Onle	

**RECORDED: 12/22/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011395 FRAME: 0923